

Complaint Description

Complainant: Heidi Whaley
Respondent: Deborah "Sunny" Hemphill

Heidi.mae reported via the portal Mon, 29 July 2019 at 11:33AM

Please review attached files. Deborah "Sunny" Hemphill, who is a candidate for the Wenatchee School District Board of Director position #3, has violated Washington State's campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A) by: 1) Announcing publicly her campaign and not filing "Candidate Registration" (C1). (Violation of RCW 42.17a.210(1) and RCW 42.17A.205) And 2) Failure to file Contribution or Expenditure Reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235) Please review attached files

E73850B5-6F0D-4091-83C2-56A79331590B.png
1.47 MB

170C2572-8F78-4940-8883-21447F1C3F5A.png
385.59 KB

5A17F60A-7EA5-4D75-A3A2-74F4A2594B8C.png
3.43 MB

hemphill.docx
0 Byte

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

As a current school board member and president of the Wenatchee School District board, Ms. Hemphill publicly advocates for transparency, but blocks release of required information from the public. It is incumbent upon her to follow the law, and yet she flagrantly disregards the law to suit her convenience. Such action may be indicative of how she conducts her fiduciary duties on behalf of the Wenatchee public taxpayer.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Wenatchee World Newspaper, April 9, 2019 announcement of candidacy
Chelan County Elections Office list of filed candidates for 2019
Wenatchee World Newspaper, May 17, 2019, announcement of candidates filed

Media Screenshots

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Nevonne McDaniels, Wenatchee World staff writer (509)664-7151
Bridget Mire, Wenatchee World staff writer (509)665-1179
Chelan County, Stephanie Wilder, Elections Director (509)667-6806

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Races nearly set as filing ends

By Bridget Mire World staff writer May 17, 2019

MORE INFORMATION



Candidates withdraw from races

Corrected version: An earlier version of this story excluded a candidate who withdrew, but whose name was removed from the Secretary of State's...

NCW — By the end of the week, many candidates for themselves facing competition for the coming election.

Filing ran from Monday through Friday. Candidates the end of the business day Monday to withdraw.

A recent switch to voting districts is changing the makeup the Wenatchee City Council.

Ad



Ybarra

Chelan County

Wenatchee

Chelan County Fire District No. 1: Jeremy Fenno and Gordon Zimmerman *(both for Commissioner 1)*

City Council: Jose Cuevas and Roberto Vargas-Mata *(both for District 1)*, Travis Hornby and Melanie Wachholder *(both for District 4)*, Jorge Chacón, Linda Herald and Lyle Markhart *(all for District A)*

School Board: Laura Jaecks and Meliesa Tigard *(both for Position 1)*, Tim Larson and Karina Vega-Villa *(both for Position 2)*, Martin Barron and Sunny Hemphill *(both for Position 3)*

Ad



Cashmere



**BUICK
GMC**

**Sangster motors**
Caring about your family is what brings you back to ours!

Up to 25% OFF
Original MSRP
ON NEW 2017-2018 IN STOCK MODELS

(509) 662-6134 • SANGSTERMOTORS.COM
NINTH & MILLER WENATCHEE

Hemphill will seek second school board term

Nevonne McDaniels Apr 9, 2019



Sunny Hemphill, Wenatchee School Board member

